FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 22 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete the set of House Floor Amendments by Representative Jackson (#544)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 2, after "Session" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- 5 beginning of line 3, delete "Section 3 of" and insert a comma "," and insert "relative to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, and at the end of line 3, after "Legislature" delete the remainder of the line and
- 8 delete line 4 in its entirety, and at the beginning of line 5, delete "Session; to repeal the three-
- 9 year" and insert a semi-colon ";" and insert "to extend the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "Section 2." to "Section 1."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 16, insert the following:
- "In the event the Act that originated as House Bill No. 62 of the 2016 First
- Extraordinary Session of the Legislature is enacted and becomes effective,
- the provisions of Section 2 of this Act shall remain in effect through the
- sunset date in the Act that originated as House Bill No. 62 of the 2016 First
- 20 <u>Extraordinary Session of the Legislature.</u>
- 21 Section 7. The provisions of Section 3 of this Act shall become
- 22 effective upon the sunset date of Section 2 of this Act."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 18, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."